HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 6 by Representative Muscarello

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 3, after "(F) and" and before the comma "," change "570(I)" to "570(I) and
 (J)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after the semicolon ";" and before "and" insert "to provide for counseling 6 services;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "(F) and" and before "are" change "570(I)" to "570(I) and (J)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>Corrections</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>and with no</u> preference to the method of execution"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 21, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22
 and 23 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 5, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 17 "J. The Department of Public Safety and Corrections shall make counseling
 18 services available for any person involved in the execution of a death sentence in this
 19 state."